
1st 381 1st 2.633 1st 3

2nd 379 2nd 2.739 2nd 6

3rd 378 3rd 2.796 3rd 8

4th 377 4th 2.798 4th 8

5th 372 5th 2.904 5th 10

6th 371 6th 2.967 6th 11

7th 366 7th 3.102 7th 12

8th 365 8th 3.159 8th 15

9th 364 9th 3.284 9th 18

10th 363 10th 3.328 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

104 Larry Rutledge Y R 2.632 2.960 2.796 3 176 188 364 9 4 12 7 0

105 Steve Curren Y 2.703 3.865 3.284 9 189 174 363 10 1 19 10 0

106 Craig Burdorf Y R 2.974 2.505 2.739 2 191 190 381 1 6 3 1 2

107 Matt Koohy Y 3.273 2.661 2.967 6 192 187 379 2 10 8 4 0

108 Greg Wahlstom Y 2.918 2.678 2.798 4 185 186 371 6 4 10 5 0

109 Matt Manning Y R 2.713 3.490 3.102 7 191 186 377 4 3 11 6 0

110 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.607 3.060 3.333 11 180 177 357 11 3 22 11 0

111 Steve Hoskin Y 2.752 2.514 2.633 1 179 193 372 5 10 6 2 1

112 Robert DiRose Y R 2.762 3.894 3.328 10 177 188 365 8 3 18 9 0

113 Kent Bratten Y 4.725 3.765 4.245 12 174 161 335 12 0 24 12 0

114 Robert Unertl Y 2.808 3.000 2.904 5 191 187 378 3 9 8 3 0

115 John Rykhus Y 3.008 3.309 3.159 8 177 189 366 7 3 15 8 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

John Rykhus

Steve Curren

Robert DiRose

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Matt Koohy

Greg Wahlstom

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

9/12/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Craig Burdorf

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

Matt Manning

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Larry Rutledge

Steve Curren

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Craig Burdorf

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstom

John Rykhus

Steve Hoskin

Craig Burdorf

Larry Rutledge

Greg Wahlstom

Robert Unertl

Matt Koohy

Matt Manning

Matt Manning

Larry Rutledge

John Rykhus

Robert DiRose

Steve Curren



1ST 192 1ST 2.632 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.703 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.713 3RD

4TH 191 4th 2.752 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.762 5TH

6TH 185 6th 2.808 6TH

7TH 180 7th 2.918 7TH

8TH 179 8th 2.974 8TH

9TH 177 9th 3.008 9TH

10TH 177 10th 3.273 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.441 3 1ST 1.441 13th

2ND 50 1.530 3 2nd 1.53

3RD 50 1.991 2 3rd 1.88 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 R 43 2.555 42 2.965 43 3.128 48 1.880 176 11 0 2.632 1 12 5 2 0 2

2 Y 105 46 1.891 49 2.940 49 3.228 45 1 2.752 189 5 1 2.703 2 7 2 0 1 1 2

3 Y 106 R 45 1 3.654 48 4.024 50 2 1.991 48 2.227 191 4 3 2.974 8 12 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 107 46 6.644 50 3 1.530 50 3 1.441 46 2 3.478 192 1 8 3.273 10 11 4 2 0 0 2

5 Y 108 45 4.745 44 2.250 49 2 2.165 47 2.513 185 6 2 2.918 7 13 8 0 0 0 0

6 Y 109 R 46 2.394 49 2.621 47 2.781 49 2 3.055 191 2 2 2.713 3 5 1 1 0 2 3

7 Y 110 40 2.617 47 1 3.548 46 4.083 47 4.178 180 7 1 3.607 11 18 10 0 0 0

8 Y 111 44 1 2.722 43 2.844 47 2.886 45 1 2.556 179 8 2 2.752 4 12 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 112 R 46 2.102 42 3.426 42 2.253 47 2 3.268 177 9 2 2.762 5 14 9 0 0 0 0

10 Y 113 41 3.849 42 4.635 45 5.268 46 5.146 174 12 0 4.725 12 24 12 0

11 Y 114 47 3.029 48 1 2.655 49 2 2.711 47 1 2.837 191 3 4 2.808 6 9 3 0 0 0 0

12 Y 115 47 1 3.332 46 2.610 40 2.982 44 3.107 177 10 1 3.008 9 19 11 0 0 0

13 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5

7

9

11

12

12

12

13

14

18

19

24

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Kent Bratten

Robert Unertl

Steve Curren

Craig Burdorf

Matt Koohy

Greg Wahlstom

Matt Manning

Larry Rutledge

John Rykhus

John Rykhus Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

John Rykhus

Kent Bratten

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Robert DiRose

John Rykhus

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

9/12/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Matt Koohy

Matt Manning

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robert Unertl

Larry Rutledge

Steve Curren

Matt Manning

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Craig Burdorf

Craig Burdorf

Steve Curren

Greg Wahlstom

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

50

50

48

Matt Koohy

Matt Koohy

Larry Rutledge

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robert DiRose

Robert Unertl

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstom

Matt Koohy

Matt Koohy

Craig Burdorf

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Matt Manning

Steve Curren

Robert Unertl

Matt Koohy

Larry Rutledge

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Steve Hoskin

Craig Burdorf

Greg Wahlstom

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 193 1ST 2.505 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 2.514 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.661 3RD

4TH 188 4th 2.678 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.960 5TH

6TH 187 6th 3.000 6TH

7TH 187 7th 3.060 7TH

8TH 186 8th 3.309 8TH

9TH 186 9th 3.490 9TH

10TH 177 10th 3.765 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.065 1 1ST 1.510 13th

2nd 49 1.689 0 2ND 1.689

3rd 49 1.783 3 3RD 1.689 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 R 48 1 3.183 42 3.308 49 1 2.315 49 2 3.033 188 4 4 2.960 5 9 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 105 45 4.127 42 5.103 45 3.579 42 2.649 174 11 0 3.865 11 22 12 0

3 Y 106 R 47 2.041 48 1.510 49 3 2.979 46 3.488 190 2 3 2.505 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

4 Y 107 49 1.689 46 1 3.584 48 1 2.621 44 2.751 187 6 2 2.661 3 9 3 0 0 0 0

5 Y 108 43 1.689 48 1 2.236 45 4.721 50 1 2.065 186 8 2 2.678 4 12 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 109 R 46 4.302 46 3.108 47 3.002 47 1 3.549 186 9 1 3.490 9 18 10 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 40 3.937 41 1.728 47 1 3.781 49 1 2.794 177 10 2 3.060 7 17 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 111 49 3 2.282 46 3.104 49 2 2.886 49 3 1.783 193 1 8 2.514 2 3 2 2 1 1 4

9 Y 112 R 46 3.501 49 2.972 47 1 5.447 46 3.654 188 5 1 3.894 12 17 9 0 0 0

10 Y 113 41 5.075 36 3.689 37 3.839 47 2.457 161 12 0 3.765 10 22 11 0 0

11 Y 114 47 1 5.484 49 3 2.113 43 1.810 48 1 2.592 187 7 5 3.000 6 13 7 0 0 0 0

12 Y 115 48 1 2.917 46 3.837 48 4.113 47 1 2.370 189 3 2 3.309 8 11 5 0 0 0 0

13 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Matt Koohy

Larry Rutledge

John Rykhus

Greg Wahlstom

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

Robert DiRose

Matt Manning

Kent Bratten

3

3

9

9

11

12

13

17

17

18

22

22

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

Craig Burdorf

Steve Hoskin

#N/ACraig Burdorf

43

49

48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Steve Curren

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Craig Burdorf

Steve Hoskin

Matt Koohy

Greg Wahlstom

Larry Rutledge

Craig Burdorf

John Rykhus

Larry Rutledge

Robert DiRose

 

 

 

 

 

 

Robert Unertl

John Rykhus

 

 

 

Matt Manning

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Kent Bratten

Larry Rutledge

Steve Curren

Craig Burdorf

Matt Koohy

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Greg Wahlstom

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Greg Wahlstom

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

OVERALL 

PLACE

Matt Manning

Kent Bratten

Matt Koohy

Greg Wahlstom

Matt Manning

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

John Rykhus

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstom

9/12/2020



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

9/12/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Matt Manning LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Burdorf

2 Craig Burdorf LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

4 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

5 Larry Rutledge LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H140 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

7 John Rykhus LG 6.5 Tikka Bartlein Self Sightron H4350 Berger Self

8 Greg Wahlstom LG 6 BR Bat Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

9 Kent Bratten LG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

10 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Bruno

11 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

12 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Zaborowski

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/12/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Matt Manning HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Burdorf

2 Craig Burdorf HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

4 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

5 Larry Rutledge HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

6 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H140 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

7 John Rykhus HG 7mm Defiance Bartlein Elieso Nightforce H4831 Self

8 Greg Wahlstom HG 6 BR Bat Lederer McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

9 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Neuvo Brux McMillan March Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

10 Steve Curren HG 6 BRA Neuvo Brux McMillan March Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

11 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

12 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Zaborowski

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



1st 389 1st 2.356 1st 2

2nd 382 2nd 2.585 2nd 6

3rd 378 3rd 2.762 3rd 7

4th 378 4th 2.910 4th 8

5th 376 5th 2.932 5th 9

6th 368 6th 3.011 6th 10

7th 367 7th 3.238 7th 16

8th 347 8th 3.258 8th 16

9th 320 9th 3.544 9th 16

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

105 Kent Bratten Y 3.506 2.971 3.238 7 185 135 320 9 5 16 7 0

106 Matt Koohy Y 2.469 2.242 2.356 1 192 197 389 1 7 2 1 2

107 Robert Unertl Y 3.448 2.372 2.910 4 187 189 376 5 6 9 5 0

108 Steve Hoskin Y 3.143 2.722 2.932 5 190 192 382 2 8 7 3 0

109 Matt Manning Y R 3.193 2.828 3.011 6 189 189 378 4 4 10 6 0

110 Steve Curren Y 2.510 3.014 2.762 3 191 187 378 3 1 6 2 1

111 Robert DiRose Y R 3.224 3.293 3.258 8 191 156 347 8 3 16 8 0

112 Craig Burdorf Y R DQ 3.047 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

113 Larry Rutledge Y R 3.022 4.065 3.544 9 185 182 367 7 5 16 9 0

114 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.787 2.383 2.585 2 180 188 368 6 3 8 4 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Matt Manning

Kent Bratten

Robert DiRose

Larry Rutledge

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Larry Rutledge

Matt Koohy

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Matt Manning

Kent Bratten

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Steve Curren

Matt Manning

Robert Unertl

Robert DiRose

Kent Bratten

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

9/12/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Robert DiRose

Larry Rutledge

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 192 1ST 2.469 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.510 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.787 3RD

4TH 190 4th 3.022 4TH

5TH 189 5th 3.143 5TH

6TH 187 6th 3.193 6TH

7TH 185 7th 3.224 7TH

8TH 185 8th 3.448 8TH

9TH 180 9th 3.506 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.105 1 1ST 1.487 13th

2ND 49 1.487 3 2nd 1.54

3RD 49 1.884 2 3rd 1.871 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 105 44 4.354 49 2 1.884 46 3.969 46 1 3.816 185 8 3 3.506 9 17 9 0 0 0 0

2 Y 106 49 3 1.487 46 2 2.861 47 3.422 50 1 2.105 192 1 6 2.469 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

3 Y 107 48 1 3.139 48 1 2.548 43 5.768 48 2 2.336 187 6 4 3.448 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 108 47 1 3.754 46 1 3.702 48 2 2.282 49 1 2.833 190 4 5 3.143 5 9 3 0 0 0 0

5 Y 109 R 49 2.367 49 1 2.743 45 1 5.791 46 1.871 189 5 2 3.193 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 110 48 3.406 47 2.012 47 1.540 49 3.083 191 2 0 2.510 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

7 Y 111 R 47 1 3.969 49 3.216 47 3.163 48 2 2.546 191 3 3 3.224 7 10 4 0 0 0 0

8 Y 112 R DQ DQ DQ DQ 48 2 2.473 45 2.282 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 113 R 47 1 1.922 48 2 2.905 48 3.850 42 3.412 185 7 3 3.022 4 11 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 114 44 2.234 45 1 4.069 49 1 1.938 42 2.908 180 9 2 2.787 3 12 7 0 0 0 0

11 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Larry Rutledge

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Matt Manning

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Matt Manning

Robert Unertl

Larry Rutledge

Kent Bratten

49

47

46

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

Matt Manning

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steve Hoskin

Matt Manning

#N/A

Larry Rutledge

Robert DiRose

Matt Koohy

Matt Koohy

Kent Bratten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

9/12/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robert DiRose

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Kent Bratten Kent Bratten

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Robert DiRose

Craig Burdorf

Larry Rutledge

Dean Kapphahn

 

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Matt Manning

Steve Curren

Kent Bratten

 

 

 

 

 

 

2

4

9

10

11

11

12

14

17

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 197 1ST 2.242 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.372 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.383 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.722 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.828 5TH

6TH 187 6th 2.971 6TH

7TH 182 7th 3.014 7TH

8TH 181 8th 3.047 8TH

9TH 156 9th 3.293 9TH

10TH 135 10th 4.065 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.045 1 1ST 1.045 13th

2nd 50 1.654 2 2ND 1.654

3rd 50 2.011 1 3RD 1.698 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 105 44 3.409 5 2.901 46 2 2.774 40 2.799 135 10 2 2.971 6 16 7 0 0 0 0

2 Y 106 50 2.209 50 1 2.011 49 2.676 48 2.073 197 1 1 2.242 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

3 Y 107 47 1 1.759 44 2.790 50 2.338 48 1 2.602 189 3 2 2.372 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

4 Y 108 50 1 2.360 48 1 3.346 48 1.698 46 1 3.482 192 2 3 2.722 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

5 Y 109 R 46 2.588 45 4.062 50 2 1.654 48 3.009 189 4 2 2.828 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 110 46 1.855 45 4.951 49 1 2.057 47 3.193 187 6 1 3.014 7 13 6 0 0 0 0

7 Y 111 R 42 3.279 33 2.456 42 4.357 39 3.078 156 9 0 3.293 9 18 10 0 0 0 0

8 Y 112 R 45 4.285 45 2.573 43 2.958 48 1 2.371 181 8 1 3.047 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 113 R 47 1 3.416 47 4.918 43 3.825 45 1 4.100 182 7 2 4.065 10 17 9 0 0 0 0

10 Y 114 48 2.271 43 2.790 50 1 1.045 47 3.424 188 5 1 2.383 3 8 4 0 0 0 0

11 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Dean Kapphahn

Matt Manning

Matt Koohy

Kent Bratten

OVERALL 

PLACE

Robert DiRose

Larry Rutledge

Matt Manning

Steve Hoskin

Robert DiRose

Kent Bratten

Steve Curren

Craig Burdorf

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Matt Koohy

Craig Burdorf

9/12/2020

Kent Bratten

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Matt Manning

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Curren

Robert DiRose

Craig Burdorf

Larry Rutledge

Dean Kapphahn

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Matt Manning

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Matt Manning

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

Larry Rutledge

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

#N/ADean Kapphahn

48

50

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Matt Manning

Steve Curren

Kent Bratten

Craig Burdorf

Larry Rutledge

Robert DiRose

#N/A

2

5

6

8

9

13

16

16

17

18

#N/A

#N/A



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

9/12/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Matt Manning LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Burdorf

2 Craig Burdorf LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Robert DiRose LG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

4 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

5 Larry Rutledge LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H140 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

7 Kent Bratten LG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

8 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Bruno

9 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

10 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Zaborowski

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/12/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Matt Manning HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Burdorf

2 Craig Burdorf HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Robert DiRose HG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

4 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

5 Larry Rutledge HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

6 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H140 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

7 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Neuvo Brux McMillan March Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

8 Steve Curren HG 6 BRA Neuvo Brux McMillan March Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

9 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

10 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Zaborowski

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



1st 378 1st 2.548 1st 3

2nd 378 2nd 2.778 2nd 4

3rd 371 3rd 2.912 3rd 7

4th 364 4th 2.918 4th 7

5th 363 5th 3.018 5th 10

6th 356 6th 3.536 6th 12

7th 356 7th 3.564 7th 14

8th 349 8th 3.835 8th 15

9th 302 9th 4.892 9th 18

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 11

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

104 Robert Unertl Y 4.219 2.854 3.536 6 163 186 349 8 5 14 7 0

105 Robert Di Rose Y R 3.188 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

106 Steve Curren Y 3.318 2.718 3.018 5 185 193 378 2 8 7 4 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 John Rykhus Y 5.003 2.668 3.835 8 165 191 356 7 3 15 8 0

109 Steve Hoskin Y 2.896 2.928 2.912 3 181 183 364 4 3 7 3 0

110 Craig Burdorf Y R 3.702 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

111 Kent Bratten Y 5.161 4.623 4.892 9 172 130 302 9 3 18 9 0

112 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.041 3.087 3.564 7 177 186 363 5 4 12 6 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114 Larry Rutledge Y R 2.531 3.304 2.918 4 183 173 356 6 1 10 5 0

115 Matt Manning Y R 2.755 2.341 2.548 1 182 189 371 3 6 4 2 1

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

John Rykhus

Kent Bratten

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Steve Curren

Larry Rutledge

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

9/13/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

Matt Manning

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

Kent Bratten

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Matt Koohy

Matt Manning

Steve Hoskin

Larry Rutledge

John Rykhus

Matt Manning

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Larry Rutledge

Steve Curren

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

John Rykhus

Kent Bratten

#N/A



1ST 187 1ST 2.531 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.664 2ND

3RD 183 3rd 2.755 3RD

4TH 182 4th 2.896 4TH

5TH 181 5th 3.188 5TH

6TH 180 6th 3.318 6TH

7TH 179 7th 3.702 7TH

8TH 177 8th 4.041 8TH

9TH 172 9th 4.219 9TH

10TH 165 10th 5.003 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.804 0 1ST 1.804 13th

2ND 49 2.579 2 2nd 1.839

3RD 49 2.658 2 3rd 1.953 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 37 5.440 36 3.837 44 1 4.347 46 2 3.251 163 11 3 4.219 9 20 9 0 0 0

2 Y 105 R 48 1 2.448 48 1 3.267 42 3.394 41 3.642 179 7 2 3.188 5 12 6 0 0 0 0

3 Y 106 44 4.245 49 2 2.658 47 3.840 45 2.530 185 2 2 3.318 6 8 4 1 0 0 1

4 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 108 43 5.575 42 5.399 43 5.395 37 3.641 165 10 0 5.003 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

6 Y 109 49 2.912 48 2.560 46 3.342 38 2.768 181 5 0 2.896 4 9 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 R 47 2.257 44 2.889 44 4.092 45 5.569 180 6 0 3.702 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 111 44 2 4.056 38 8.004 45 1 4.207 45 4.376 172 9 3 5.161 11 20 11 0 0

9 Y 112 45 4.895 42 3.724 47 1 2.884 43 4.659 177 8 1 4.041 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

10 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 114 R 44 1.953 45 3.784 48 1.839 46 1 2.548 183 3 1 2.531 1 4 2 0 2 1 3

12 Y 115 R 44 2.188 42 3.026 49 2 2.579 47 3.228 182 4 2 2.755 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

13 Y 116 50 1.804 48 2.635 45 2 3.609 44 2.607 187 1 2 2.664 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3

4

7

8

9

12

13

16

20

20

20

#N/A

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

Matt Koohy

Competitor

 

 

 

Craig Burdorf

Kent Bratten

Dean Kapphahn

 

Larry Rutledge

Robert Di Rose

Steve Curren

 

John Rykhus

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Matt Manning

Robert Unertl Robert Unertl

John Rykhus

Kent Bratten

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Kent Bratten

John Rykhus

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

9/13/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Matt Koohy

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Larry Rutledge

Larry Rutledge

Matt Koohy

Matt Manning

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Dean Kapphahn

Matt Manning

Steve Hoskin

Craig Burdorf

Robert Di Rose

Dean Kapphahn

50

48

44

Matt Koohy

Larry Rutledge

Larry Rutledge

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robert Di Rose

Steve Curren

John Rykhus

Steve Hoskin

Craig Burdorf

Matt Koohy

Matt Manning

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Matt Koohy

Larry Rutledge

Matt Manning

Steve Curren

Steve Hoskin

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Robert Di Rose

Craig Burdorf

Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 193 1ST 2.341 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.668 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.718 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.854 4TH

5TH 186 5th 2.892 5TH

6TH 186 6th 2.928 6TH

7TH 183 7th 3.087 7TH

8TH 173 8th 3.304 8TH

9TH 130 9th 4.623 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.479 3 1ST 1.479 13th

2nd 50 2.045 1 2ND 1.795

3rd 49 2.177 3 3RD 1.909 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 44 2.098 49 1 2.341 46 1 4.687 47 2.288 186 5 2 2.854 4 9 5 0 0 0 0

2 Y 105 R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 106 50 3 1.479 45 1 3.519 49 2 2.637 49 3.237 193 1 6 2.718 3 4 2 2 0 1 3

4 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 108 46 3.403 46 2 2.593 50 1 2.045 49 2.629 191 2 3 2.668 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

6 Y 109 47 1 3.205 48 2 2.342 44 3.283 44 2.880 183 7 3 2.928 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 R 47 1.909 46 1 3.715 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 111 25 4.644 31 5.590 35 4.160 39 4.098 130 9 0 4.623 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

9 Y 112 47 2.601 48 1 2.883 45 2.961 46 2 3.903 186 6 3 3.087 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

10 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 114 R 39 3.597 40 3.078 47 3.726 47 2.816 173 8 0 3.304 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

12 Y 115 R 44 2.495 49 2.239 48 3 2.835 48 1 1.795 189 4 4 2.341 1 5 3 0 2 0 2

13 Y 116 49 3 2.177 48 1 3.058 46 3.597 48 1 2.736 191 3 5 2.892 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

14 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Matt Manning

Matt Koohy

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Larry Rutledge

Kent Bratten

#N/A

#N/A

4

4

5

8

9

13

13

16

18

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

John Rykhus

Steve Curren

#N/ASteve Curren

47

48

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Matt Manning

John Rykhus

Steve Curren

Robert Unertl

Matt Koohy

John Rykhus

Matt Koohy

Matt Manning

Robert Unertl

 

 

 

 

 

 

Larry Rutledge

Matt Manning

Matt Koohy

 

 

Steve Hoskin

Craig Burdorf

Kent Bratten

Dean Kapphahn

 

Robert Unertl

Robert Di Rose

Steve Curren

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

John Rykhus

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Steve Curren

John Rykhus

Matt Koohy

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

Kent Bratten

#N/A

Matt Manning

Craig Burdorf

Kent Bratten

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Larry Rutledge

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Steve Curren

Larry Rutledge

9/13/2020



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

9/13/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 John Rykhus LG 6.5 Tikka Bartlein Self Sightron H4350 Berger Self

2 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Zaborowki

3 Kent Bratten LG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

4 Larry Rutledge LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

5 Matt Manning LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Burdorf

6 Craig Burdorf LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

7 Robert Di Rose LG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

8 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H140 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

9 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Bruno

10 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

11 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/13/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 John Rykhus HG 7mm Defiance Bartlein Elieso Nightforce H4831 Self

2 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Zaborowki

3 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Neuvo Brux McMillan March Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

4 Larry Rutledge HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

5 Matt Manning HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Burdorf Nightforce Burdorf

6 Craig Burdorf HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

7 Robert Di Rose HG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

8 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan March H140 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

9 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Berger Bruno

10 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

11 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG
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